
Case Number: 3200335/2017    

10.2  Judgment  - rule 61 

 
 

 

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS 
 
Claimant:  Mr T Day 
 
Respondent:  Valdez Gymnastics Limited 
 
Heard at:  East London Hearing Centre   On:  15 December 2017 
 
Before:   Employment Judge Ferguson 
 
Representation 
 
Claimant:  Ms K Anderson (Counsel) 
Respondent:  Mr G Anderson (Counsel) 
 
 

REMEDY JUDGMENT 
 
 
It is the judgment of the Tribunal that the Respondent shall pay the Claimant 
compensation in the total sum of £6,370.02. The sums awarded are as follows:- 
 
Basic award:    £1,437.00 
Damages for wrongful dismissal: £2,672.52 
Compensatory award:   £2,260.50 
 
TOTAL:     £6,370.02 
 
Recoupment 
 
(a) Grand total: £6,370.02 
(b) Prescribed element: £ 2,085.50 
(c) Period of prescribed element: from 30 December 2016 to 15 December 2017 
(d) Excess of grand total over prescribed element: £4,284.52 
 
 
      
 
     Employment Judge Ferguson 
 
     15 December 2017 
      
      
      


